
Organization Contact Position Phone Email

Steve Troxler Commissioner 707-3000 steve.troxler@ncagr.gov

N. David Smith Chief Deputy Comm. 707-3033 david.smith@ncagr.gov

Joy Hicks Legislative Liason 707-3012 joy.hicks@ncagr.gov

Terri Overton Budget Director 707-3034 terri.overton@ncagr.gov

Sharon Decker Secretary 733-4151 sharon.decker@nccommerce.com

Dale Carroll Deputy Secretary 733-1374 dcarroll@nccommerce.com

Sheba Person-Whitley Executive Assistant 733-4976 sperson-whitley@nccommerce.com

Shannon Hobby Budget Director 715-5603 shannon.hobby@nccommerce.com

Vacant Legislative Liason N/A N/A

John Skvarla Secretary 707-8600 john.skvarla@ncdenr.gov

Brad Ives Asst. Secretary 707-8611 brad.ives@ncdenr.gov

Mary Thompson Asst. Secretary 707-8609 mary.p.thompson@ncdenr.gov

Mitch Gillespe Asst. Secretary 707-8619 mitch.gillespe@ncdenr.gov

Neal Robbins Legislative Liason 707-8618 neal.robbins@ncdenr.gov

Anita McNeil Budget Director 733-1705 anita.mcneil@ncdenr.gov

Cherie Berry Commissioner 733-7166 cherie.berry@labor.nc.gov

Art Britt Chief of Staff 733-0370 art.britt@labor.nc.gov

Jennifer Haigwood Legislative Liason 733-0365 jennifer.haigwood@labor.nc.gov

Jack Brinson Budget Director 733-7426 jack.brinson@labor.nc.gov

Gordon Myers Executive Director 707-0010 gordon.myers@ncwildlife.org

Chris Dillon Legislative Liason 707-0011 chris.dillon@ncwildlife.org

Tommy Clark Budget Director 707-0080 tommy.clark@ncwildlife.org

Jennifer Hoffmann Principal Fiscal Analyst 733-4910 jenniferhof@ncleg.net

Aubrey Incorvaia Fiscal Analyst 733-4910 aubreyi@ncleg.net

Timothy Dale Fiscal Analyst 733-4910 timothyd@ncleg.net

Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services (DACS)

Fiscal Research Division (FRD)

Wildlife Resources Commission (WRC)

Department of Labor (DOL/Labor)

Department of Environment & Natural Resources (DENR)

Department of Commerce (DOC/Commerce)


